

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(Cr.) No. 59 of 2024  
(Sunil Kumar Mahto Vs. State of Jharkhand and Ors.)

-----

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

-----

For the petitioner(s):	M/s Abhay Kr. Mishra and Vishal Kumar, Advocates.
For the State:	Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, AG.
	Mr. Manjoj Kumar, GA-III
For the CBI	Mr. Prashant Pallav, Spl. P.P.
	Ms. Shivani Jaluka, Advocate.

-----

8/06.05.2025: At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, this case is adjourned, to be listed after six weeks, as the petitioner wants to bring on record some necessary documents.

Anu/-

(ANANDA SEN, J.)