

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(Cr.) No. 59 of 2024

Sunil Kumar Mahto ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Abhay Kumar Mishra, Advocate
For the State : Advocate General,
Mr. Manoj Kumar, GA-III
For the CBI : Mr. Prashant Pallav, ASGI
Ms. Shivani Jaluka, AC to ASGI

Order No. 11 Dated 09th April, 2026

As prayed by Mr. Abhay Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner, let this matter be listed on 21.04.2026.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY,J.)

09.04.2026
MK